RESOLUTION NO. _____ for 1948

In the Matter of Street Improvement District for the construction of Curbings and Paving on GROVE STREET, from Grant Street to Carolina Street, in the City of Lebanon, Oregon

RESOLUTION NO. 4

for 1948.

RESOLUTION APPROVING PLANS AND SPECIFICA-TIONS.

WHEREAS, The City Engineer has filed herein plans, specifications, and estimates for the cost of making said improvements in said Improvement District,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED That said plans, specifications, and estimates of the probable total cost of said improvements are hereby, in all respects, approved, ratified and affirmed.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED That said improvements are and they are hereby declared to be necessary and proper and for the best interest of the City of Lebanon.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED That the City Recorder shall cause notice of intention to make said improvements in the manner provided by the Charter of the City of Lebanon.

Passed by the Council and approved by the Mayor this 4th day of May, 1948.

ATTEST: Recorder

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO IM-PROVE GROVE STREET FROM GRANT STREET TO CAROLINA STREET

* • . .

Notice is hereby given that the common council of the City of Lebanon. Oregon, deems it necessary and expedient and hereby declares its purpose and intention to improve Grove Street from North line of Grant to the North line of Carolina Street, in the City of Lebanon, Linn County, Oregon, at the expense of the abutting and adjacent property, except the alley and intersection, the expense of which will be assumed by the City of Lebanon, by bringing said portion of said street to the established grade. constructing cement concrete curbs, and paving said portion of said street with a 2-inch asphaltic concrete pavement thirty-two feet wide, in accordance with the plans and specifications therefore which were adopted by the common council May 4th, 1948, which are now on file in the office of the City Recorder and by this reference thereto are made apart thereof.

The common council hereby declares its purpose and intention to make the above described improvements by and through the street improvement departments.

By order of the common council May 4th, 1948.

GEO. H. RANDLE, City Recorder Date of the first publication hereof is May 6, 1948. 11-2c

Affidavit of Publication

STATE OF OREGON	, { ss.
County of Linn.)
I,	rden , being first duly sworn, depose and say that
I am Publisher	of The Lebanon Express, a newspaper of
general circulation, pri	inted and published in the aforesaid county and state,
as defined in Section 5	8, Oregon Laws, that Notice of Intention to
	Street From Grant Street to Carolina
······	
Street	
a printed copy of which	h is hereto annexed, was published in the entire issue
	, -
of said newspaper for .	2 successive and consecutive weeks in
the following issues:	May 6 and 13, 1948
	R.m. Hayden
	to before me this
Subscribed and sworn f	to before me this day of 19
	Kathernie Harris
	Notary Public for Oregon.
((My Commission expires Oct 13 1951).
,	